ALL SCHEDULED SERVICES

Operating and Traffic Statistics for the Financial Years of Reporting Airlines

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC (a)
ASTRAEUS LTD

BMED

BMI GROUP (b)

BRITISH AIRWAYS CITIEXPRESS LTD
CHANNEL EXPRESS LTD ALSO T/A JET2
EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD
EXCEL AIRWAYS LTD

FIRST CHOICE AIRWAYS LTD
FLIGHTLINE LTD

FLYBE LTD

GB AIRWAYS LTD

MONARCH AIRLINES

MY TRAVEL AIRWAYS UK (c)
THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD
THOMSONFLY LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

(a) Includes British Airways (Euro Ops) LGW

Financial
Year
End

31.03.05
31.10.04
31.03.05
31.12.04
31.03.05
31.03.05
30.09.04
31.10.04
31.10.04
31.12.04
31.03.05
31.03.05
31.10.04
31.10.04
31.10.04
31.12.04
28.02.05

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

537 125
7127
15 261
78 978
59 853
16 558
157 790
106
4289

30381
27 441
21067
11834
4 256
7375
114 259

Stage
Flights

243 908
3211
5237

114 757

90 325
13 681
176 576
48
1300
3

69 340
16 528
11761
9224
921
5801
16 207

AIC
Hours

804 737
9 406
19 153
172711
135788
27 567
304 379
152
5998

3

80 444
43534
31509
18 604
5614
11830
144 178

(b)
Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

29 051 668
342 168
324 529

10 070 522

3189 863
1428 105
21089 011
7797
266 853
511
3877 392
1981183
1844 406
1220 832
149 584
457 202
4 350 136

(b) BMI British Midland includes Bmibaby Ltd (With effect from March 2004)results as well as BMI Regional
(c) My Travel Airways Ltd report covers a 13 month period

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

126 875171
1113 646
2097 639

11 692 928
4091181
2442 845

23580 163

19 968
953 069
53

2 747 263
4398 615
4 418 430
2 156 049
1156 175
983 077
39 508 205

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

96 271 345
745 354
1274576
8 193 682
2206 545
1916 671
19 008 368
17 185
868 964
22

1867 966
3480714
3 304 449
1609 659
887 217
623 061
30 748 414

(b)
Cargo

Uplifted

Tonnes

655 406

1229
29 201
1477
1207

142

1

1173
3757
405
145
255

8

149 091

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

19 579 137
111 925
236 691

1 355 249
383 360
279 357

2 089 946

1796

87 369

4

288 869
446 196
400 464
209 444
112 740
126 113
6 387 482

Total

12 407 215
63 384
95173

724734
173 007
163 120
1615708
1460

66 408

2

140 537
293 298
279 599
136 952
77 051

51 442
3790 453

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
73 436

85
9132
168
18

Freight
4119 256

3580
76 470
238
164

463

316

4 946
738

91

1689

11
1093728

Table 2.10

Passenger

8 214 523
63 384
91 508

639 132
172 601
162 938

1615708

1460

65 945

2

140 200
288 150
278 861
136 861
75 362
51431
2696 725
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